
July 2019 August 2019 September 2019 October 2019 November 2019 December 2019

PENN NATIONAL
Interactive Slots

Wagers Received $3,698,338 $13,149,844
Amount Won $3,528,537 $12,411,598
Gross Revenue $115,940 $619,493
State Tax (34%) $39,420 $210,628
CFA County Grants (13%) $15,072 $80,534
Local Share Assessment (5%) $5,797 $30,975
Local Share Assessment (2%) $2,319 $12,390

Interactive Tables
Banking Tables 2

Wagers Received $434,484 $4,648,531
Gross Revenue $13,446 $64,959
State Tax (14%) $1,882 $9,094
Local Share Assessment (2%) $269 $1,299

Non-Banking Tables (Poker) 3

Revenue (Rake & Tournament Fees) $0 $0
State Tax (14%) $0 $0
Local Share Assessment (2%) $0 $0

PARX
Interactive Slots

Wagers Received $9,983,108 $17,561,054
Amount Won $9,432,149 $16,828,006
Gross Revenue $139,903 $543,647
State Tax (34%) $47,567 $184,840
CFA County Grants (13%) $18,187 $70,674
Local Share Assessment (5%) $6,995 $27,182
Local Share Assessment (2%) $2,798 $10,873

Interactive Tables
Banking Tables 2

Wagers Received $19,257,852 $35,511,938
Gross Revenue $120,221 $552,114
State Tax (14%) $16,831 $77,296
Local Share Assessment (2%) $2,404 $11,042

Non-Banking Tables (Poker) 3

Revenue (Rake & Tournament Fees) $0 $0
State Tax (14%) $0 $0
Local Share Assessment (2%) $0 $0
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SUGARHOUSE
Interactive Slots

Wagers Received $10,082,439 $31,286,546
Amount Won $9,669,209 $29,745,869
Gross Revenue $261,869 $1,362,585
State Tax (34%) $89,035 $463,279
CFA County Grants (13%) $34,043 $177,136
Local Share Assessment (5%) $13,093 $68,129
Local Share Assessment (2%) $5,237 $27,252

Interactive Tables
Banking Tables 2

Wagers Received $5,791,851 $9,612,093
Gross Revenue $160,927 $285,841
State Tax (14%) $22,530 $40,018
Local Share Assessment (2%) $3,219 $5,717

Non-Banking Tables (Poker) 3

Revenue (Rake & Tournament Fees) $0 $0
State Tax (14%) $0 $0
Local Share Assessment (2%) $0 $0

GRAND TOTAL
Interactive Slots

Wagers Received $23,763,885 $61,997,445
Amount Won $22,629,895 $58,985,472
Gross Revenue $517,712 $2,525,726
State Tax (34%) $176,022 $858,747
CFA County Grants (13%) $67,303 $328,344
Local Share Assessment (5%) $25,886 $126,286
Local Share Assessment (2%) $10,354 $50,515

Interactive Tables
Banking Tables 2

Wagers Received $25,484,187 $49,772,562
Gross Revenue $294,594 $902,914
State Tax (14%) $41,243 $126,408
Local Share Assessment (2%) $5,892 $18,058

Non-Banking Tables (Poker) 3

Revenue (Rake & Tournament Fees) $0 $0
State Tax (14%) $0 $0
Local Share Assessment (2%) $0 $0



PENN NATIONAL
Interactive Slots

Wagers Received
Amount Won
Gross Revenue
State Tax (34%)
CFA County Grants (13%)
Local Share Assessment (5%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

Interactive Tables
Banking Tables 2

Wagers Received
Gross Revenue
State Tax (14%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

Non-Banking Tables (Poker) 3

Revenue (Rake & Tournament Fees)
State Tax (14%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

PARX
Interactive Slots

Wagers Received
Amount Won
Gross Revenue
State Tax (34%)
CFA County Grants (13%)
Local Share Assessment (5%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

Interactive Tables
Banking Tables 2

Wagers Received
Gross Revenue
State Tax (14%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

Non-Banking Tables (Poker) 3

Revenue (Rake & Tournament Fees)
State Tax (14%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

January 2020 February 2020 March 2020 April 2020 May 2020 June 2020 FY 2019/2020 Total

$16,848,182
$15,940,135

$735,433
$250,047

$95,606
$36,772
$14,709

$5,083,015
$78,405
$10,977

$1,568

$0
$0
$0

$27,544,162
$26,260,155

$683,551
$232,407

$88,862
$34,178
$13,671

$54,769,790
$672,335

$94,127
$13,447

$0
$0
$0
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SUGARHOUSE
Interactive Slots

Wagers Received
Amount Won
Gross Revenue
State Tax (34%)
CFA County Grants (13%)
Local Share Assessment (5%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

Interactive Tables
Banking Tables 2

Wagers Received
Gross Revenue
State Tax (14%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

Non-Banking Tables (Poker) 3

Revenue (Rake & Tournament Fees)
State Tax (14%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

GRAND TOTAL
Interactive Slots

Wagers Received
Amount Won
Gross Revenue
State Tax (34%)
CFA County Grants (13%)
Local Share Assessment (5%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

Interactive Tables
Banking Tables 2

Wagers Received
Gross Revenue
State Tax (14%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

Non-Banking Tables (Poker) 3

Revenue (Rake & Tournament Fees)
State Tax (14%)
Local Share Assessment (2%)

January 2020 February 2020 March 2020 April 2020 May 2020 June 2020 FY 2019/2020 Total
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$41,368,986
$39,415,077

$1,624,454
$552,314
$211,179

$81,223
$32,489

$15,403,945
$446,769

$62,548
$8,935

$0
$0
$0

$85,761,330
$81,615,367

$3,043,438
$1,034,769

$395,647
$152,172

$60,869

$75,256,749
$1,197,509

$167,651
$23,950

$0
$0
$0



FOOTNOTES:

1  Please note that the filing of amended returns can cause revisions in previously published statistics.

3 Non-Banking table games are those in which a player competes against another player and the casino collects a rake.                                                                      

2 Banking table games are those in which a player competes against the casino rather than another player.


