



#### MONTHLY INTERACTIVE GAMING REPORT <sup>1</sup>

	July 2019	August 2019	September 2019	October 2019	November 2019	December 2019
PENN NATIONAL						
Interactive Slots						
Wagers Received	\$3,698,338	\$13,149,844				
Amount Won	\$3,528,537	\$12,411,598				
Gross Revenue	\$115,940	\$619,493				
State Tax (34%)	\$39,420	\$210,628				
CFA County Grants (13%)	\$15,072	\$80,534				
Local Share Assessment (5%)	\$5,797	\$30,975				
Local Share Assessment (2%)	\$2,319	\$12,390				
Interactive Tables						
Banking Tables <sup>2</sup>						
Wagers Received	\$434,484	\$4,648,531				
Gross Revenue	\$13,446	\$64,959				
State Tax (14%)	\$1,882	\$9,094				
Local Share Assessment (2%)	\$269	\$1,299				
Non-Banking Tables (Poker) <sup>3</sup>						
Revenue (Rake & Tournament Fees)	\$0	\$0				
State Tax (14%)	\$0	\$0				
Local Share Assessment (2%)	\$0	\$0				
<u>PARX</u>						
Interactive Slots						
Wagers Received	\$9,983,108	\$17,561,054				
Amount Won	\$9,432,149	\$16,828,006				
Gross Revenue	\$139,903	\$543,647				
State Tax (34%)	\$47,567	\$184,840				
CFA County Grants (13%)	\$18,187	\$70,674				
Local Share Assessment (5%)	\$6,995	\$27,182				
Local Share Assessment (2%)	\$2,798	\$10,873				
Interactive Tables						
Banking Tables <sup>2</sup>	440.057.5-5	405 544 655				
Wagers Received	\$19,257,852	\$35,511,938				
Gross Revenue	\$120,221	\$552,114				
State Tax (14%)	\$16,831	\$77,296				
Local Share Assessment (2%)	\$2,404	\$11,042				
Non-Banking Tables (Poker) 3	*^	40				
Revenue (Rake & Tournament Fees)	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0				
State Tax (14%)	\$0	\$0				
Local Share Assessment (2%)	\$0	\$0				





### MONTHLY INTERACTIVE GAMING REPORT 1

	July 2019	August 2019	September 2019	October 2019	November 2019	December 2019
SUGARHOUSE						
Interactive Slots						
Wagers Received	\$10,082,439	\$31,286,546				
Amount Won	\$9,669,209	\$29,745,869				
Gross Revenue	\$261,869	\$1,362,585				
State Tax (34%)	\$89,035	\$463,279				
CFA County Grants (13%)	\$34,043	\$177,136				
Local Share Assessment (5%)	\$13,093	\$68,129				
Local Share Assessment (2%)	\$5,237	\$27,252				
Interactive Tables						
Banking Tables <sup>2</sup>						
Wagers Received	\$5,791,851	\$9,612,093				
Gross Revenue	\$160,927	\$285,841				
State Tax (14%)	\$22,530	\$40,018				
Local Share Assessment (2%)	\$3,219	\$5,717				
Non-Banking Tables (Poker) 3						
Revenue (Rake & Tournament Fees)	\$0	\$0				
State Tax (14%)	\$0	\$0				
Local Share Assessment (2%)	\$0	\$0				
GRAND TOTAL						
Interactive Slots						
Wagers Received	\$23,763,885	\$61,997,445				
Amount Won	\$22,629,895	\$58,985,472				
Gross Revenue	\$517,712	\$2,525,726				
State Tax (34%)	\$176,022	\$858,747				
CFA County Grants (13%)	\$67,303	\$328,344				
Local Share Assessment (5%)	\$25,886	\$126,286				
Local Share Assessment (2%)	\$10,354	\$50,515				
Interactive Tables						
Banking Tables <sup>2</sup>						
Wagers Received	\$25,484,187	\$49,772,562				
Gross Revenue	\$294,594	\$902,914				
State Tax (14%)	\$41,243	\$126,408				
Local Share Assessment (2%)	\$5,892	\$18,058				
Non-Banking Tables (Poker) <sup>3</sup>						
Revenue (Rake & Tournament Fees)	\$0	\$0				
State Tax (14%)	\$0	\$0				
Local Share Assessment (2%)	\$0	\$0				



# Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



## MONTHLY INTERACTIVE GAMING REPORT <sup>1</sup>

	January 2020	February 2020	March 2020	April 2020	May 2020	June 2020	FY 2019/2020 Total
PENN NATIONAL Interactive Slots Wagers Received Amount Won Gross Revenue State Tax (34%) CFA County Grants (13%) Local Share Assessment (5%) Local Share Assessment (2%)							\$16,848,182 \$15,940,135 \$735,433 \$250,047 \$95,606 \$36,772 \$14,709
Interactive Tables Banking Tables <sup>2</sup> Wagers Received Gross Revenue State Tax (14%) Local Share Assessment (2%) Non-Banking Tables (Poker) <sup>3</sup> Revenue (Rake & Tournament Fees) State Tax (14%) Local Share Assessment (2%)							\$5,083,015 \$78,405 \$10,977 \$1,568 \$0 \$0 \$0
PARX Interactive Slots Wagers Received Amount Won Gross Revenue State Tax (34%) CFA County Grants (13%) Local Share Assessment (5%) Local Share Assessment (2%)							\$27,544,162 \$26,260,155 \$683,551 \$232,407 \$88,862 \$34,178 \$13,671
Interactive Tables Banking Tables <sup>2</sup> Wagers Received Gross Revenue State Tax (14%) Local Share Assessment (2%) Non-Banking Tables (Poker) <sup>3</sup> Revenue (Rake & Tournament Fees) State Tax (14%) Local Share Assessment (2%)							\$54,769,790 \$672,335 \$94,127 \$13,447 \$0 \$0 \$0



# Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



### MONTHLY INTERACTIVE GAMING REPORT <sup>1</sup>

	January 2020	February 2020	March 2020	April 2020	May 2020	June 2020	FY 2019/2020 Total
SUGARHOUSE							
Interactive Slots							
Wagers Received							\$41,368,986
Amount Won							\$39,415,077
Gross Revenue							\$1,624,454
State Tax (34%)							\$552,314
CFA County Grants (13%)							\$211,179
Local Share Assessment (5%)							\$81,223
Local Share Assessment (2%)							\$32,489
Interactive Tables							
Banking Tables <sup>2</sup>							
Wagers Received							\$15,403,945
Gross Revenue							\$446,769
State Tax (14%)							\$62,548
Local Share Assessment (2%)							\$8,935
Non-Banking Tables (Poker) 3							
Revenue (Rake & Tournament Fees)							\$0
State Tax (14%)							\$0
Local Share Assessment (2%)							\$0
GRAND TOTAL							
Interactive Slots							
Wagers Received							\$85,761,330
Amount Won							\$81,615,367
Gross Revenue							\$3,043,438
State Tax (34%)							\$1,034,769
CFA County Grants (13%)							\$395,647
Local Share Assessment (5%)							\$152,172
Local Share Assessment (2%)							\$60,869
Interactive Tables							
Banking Tables <sup>2</sup>							
Wagers Received							\$75,256,749
Gross Revenue							\$1,197,509
State Tax (14%)							\$1,197,509
Local Share Assessment (2%)							\$23,950
Non-Banking Tables (Poker) 3							**
Revenue (Rake & Tournament Fees)							\$0
State Tax (14%)							\$0
Local Share Assessment (2%)							\$0

#### FOOTNOTES:

 $<sup>^{1}</sup>$  Please note that the filing of amended returns can cause revisions in previously published statistics.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Banking table games are those in which a player competes against the casino rather than another player.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Non-Banking table games are those in which a player competes against another player and the casino collects a rake.